

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8209/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in CRLMC No.1235/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.K. ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
for Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala submits that she has received instructions not to prosecute this matter and she craves leave of the Court to move an appropriate application before the Court concerned. Let an appropriate application be filed before the Court concerned within six weeks from today.

SLP(Crl.) No.8209/2008

-2-

We make it clear that the stay granted by this Court would not come in the way of the Trial Court in passing appropriate orders in this matter.

This matter is adjourned sine die with liberty to the parties to mention the matter if any occasion arises therefor.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER